
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
California Medical Facility - Psychiatric Inpatient Program 

Last Updated: 10/12/2020

Physical Address 
1600 California Drive 
Vacaville, CA 95687 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 2000 
Vacaville, CA 95696-2000 

Public Phone Number 
(707) 449-6514 

Fax 
(707) 469-6072 

Agency Code 
486 

All Staff Main Number 
(707) 448-6841 

Human Resources Director 
Miriam Galarza Ext. 5804 miriam.galarza@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Officer 
Kathie Sharp-Adema Ext. 5808 kathie.sharp-adema@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Kimberly Martin Ext. 5805 kimberly.martin1@cdcr.ca.gov 

Classification and Pay Analyst 
Vacant 

Recruitment and Hiring Analyst 
Onna Kingi Ext. 5807 onna.kingi@cdcr.ca.gov 

Office Technician 
Vacant  (707) 449-6514 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Perla Lopez Ext. 6169 perla.lopez@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Muni Goundan Ext. 6141 muni.goundan@cdcr.ca.gov 
Cassie White Ext. 6142 cassie.white@cdcr.ca.gov 
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California Personnel Office Directory 
 
Kenny Williams  kenny.williams@cdcr.ca.gov 
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